BOX ASSIGNMENTS	12-18-20	102	TRADEMARK	
*				<u> </u>
RE				<u> </u>
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER O	1023140	61 <u>"</u>	NLY	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE	D ORIGINAL DOCUM	DEMARKS: IENTS OR COPY T	THEREOF.	200
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A				Š
1. WOLF, Norbert	$\frac{1}{2}$			
3. 5.	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	- and the state of		
7.	8.	et a little and a		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING	PARTY(IES) ATTACH	ED? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO	O	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING	G INTEREST:			
Name: 1. Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd &	& Co KG 2.			
Address: Eschenweg 11 D-15827 Dahlewitz				
Germany				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	OF ASSIGNEE(S) ATT	`ACHED? 🗌 YES [⊠ NO	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUME (Submit herewith only one document for records)		ame Assignment signe	ed by different inventors	is one document)
•	· ·		.	
☐ ASSIGNMENT OF ☐ WHOL	E PART INTE MILE/PHOTOCOPY	REST		
	IED TRANSLATION			
☐ SECURITY ☐ MERG	ER OTHER :			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYE	NCF: August 22, 2002			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AN	TION IF FILED HERE		2002	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER	S ON ADDITIONAL S	UEET(S) attached?	Ure Mino	
		ATENT NO(S)		INVENTOR
	ot in Item 1		ifn	ot in Item 1
New Application TK374		400		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corresp	ondence 6. N	UMBER INVOLVE	D:	
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	AI	PPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS <u>0</u> =	= TOTAL 1	
The Law Office of Timothy J. Klima				
One Massachusetts Avenue NW			NCLOSED: (Code 58	31)
Suite 330	A	BOVE TOTAL x \$4	0 = \$40	
Washington DC 20001	0.11	A DOVE PER ION	TOOD TO ON DIADE	MIATE ON DOD
5,5 ATTY DKT: TK374	8. IF	ABOVE FEE IS M. IFFICIENCY TO D	ISSING OR INADEO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	QUATE CHARGE 'NI IMBER
/ /	5018			TOMBER.
TK374 / PB-3 HM 483/02 RA10161292US/oz		DER ORDER NO.:	/ TK374	
MATTER NO. / CLIENT REF.	dup.	sheet not required	CLIENT NO. / MA	TTER NO.
9. Total number of pages including this cover	sheet, attachments and	locument: 2 (do not file duplicate of	cover sheet)
10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original decument.	foregoing information	is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy	is a true copy of
the original designers.		.	Data : Dan and an 12-2	002
Signature by Attorney Timothy J. Klima		1	Date: December 12, 2	002
Reg. No. 34852				
TEL: (202) 289-2556 FAX: (202) 408-8620 F.	ILE WITH PTO RET	URN RECEIPT (P.	AT-103A)	
13/2002 GGEBREGI 00000062 10316845		,–-	,	
FC:8021 40.00 DP				
			DATEN	T

PATENT REEL: 013572 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

(USA Patent Application, Sole or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)

Please return signed/recorded to: Atty. Dkt. No. 7 k 3

The Law Offices of Timothy J. Klima One Massachusetts Avenue NW Suite 330 Washington DC 20001

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1)	NORBERT WOLF	(2)	
NAME(S) OF	(3)		(4)	
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		.,	X box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG
NAME(S) OF	Eschenweg 11
ASSIGNEE(S)	D-15827 Dahlewitz
& ADDRESS(ES)	Germany

(hereinaster designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF	SHROUD FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE ROOTS OF VARIABLE STATOR VANES IN THE HIGH-PRESSURE
INVENTION	COMPRESSOR OF A GAS TURBINE

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:

X BOX(ES)	Α.	X	on even date herewith		
A, B and/or C	B.		on		
>	C.		in U.S. Appln. No.	filed on	

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) The Law Offices of Timothy J. Klima of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR(S) Name: Norbert Wolf	DATE SIGNED X 22. 08. 02 August 22 nd , 2002	WITNESS(ES) Hermann Mohnkopf
2) X	X	
Name:		
3)	- Algeria	
Name:		
4)		
Name:		
5)		
Name:		

PATENT REEL: 013572 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 12/12/2002